Quotation No.
Date

Sales Person
Phone
Mobile

e-mail

Valid until

Company
Bavaria TT, s.r.o.

Address
Nitrianska
91701 Trnava

Phone
+421332020000

Fax
e-mail
predaj@bavariatt.sk

Internet

Bavaria TT, s.r.o.

Bavaria TT s.r.o.
Nitrianska 6A

91701

Trnava

Quotation

11683

13.03.2024

Martin Urbanek
+421-918516447

martin.urbanek@bavariatt.sk
27.03.2024

Noveé vozidlo
Nas predajny tim: Maros Hacko +421-915 960 167, Branislav Urban +421-918 806 546,

Denis Gallo +421-915 960 108, Martin Urbanek +421-918 516 447, Marek Nagy

+421-917 943 444

Chassis-No. WBY31FK020 CS16066

For more images and videos of the i5 eDrive40 Sedan, please visit
https://webfrontend.evecp.bmw.cloud/0d1700b or scan the QR code.
This link is valid until 09.09.2024.

31FK

BMW i5 eDrive40 Sedan EUR

Technical Data

Combined

- 11100km

71.000,00

The values of fuel consumptions, CO2 emissions, energy consumptions and ranges shown are determined according to the
European Regulation (EC) 715 / 2007 in the version applicable at the time of type approval. The figures refer to the WLTP
testcycle according to directive (EC) 1151 / 2017 and may vary depending on the optional equipment selected. The range
shown considers different configurations of the selected model and are not part of any offer made, rather they are solely for the
purpose of comparing different kinds of vehicle. For further information about the official fuel consumption and the specific
CQO2 emission of new passenger cars can be taken out of the 'handbook of fuel consumption, the CO2 emission and power
consumption of new passenger cars', which is available at all selling points.

Colour and interior trim (price including VAT)

C4A
KSFU

Oxide Grey metallic EUR
Veganza perforated and quilted Smoke White EUR

Standard equipment (price including VAT)

2PA
2VB
2VC
302
428
472
4U9
4UR
41

Locking wheel bolts

Tyre Pressure monitoring system

Tyre repair kit

Alarm system

Warning triangle

Charging cable Professionalional (mode 3) for public charging
Acoustic protection for pedestrians

Ambient interior lighting

BMW IconicSounds Electric
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1.158,00
0,00
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13.03.2024

27.03.2024

552 Adaptive LED headlights

654 DAB tuner

6AE Teleservices

6AF Legal emergency call

B6AK ConnectedDrive Services

6C3 Connected Package Professional

BENX Wireless charging tray

6PA Personal eSIM

Options (price including VAT)

248 Steering-wheel heating

320 Model designation, deletion

33B M Sport package Pro

337 M Sport package

3DP BMW Iconic Glow exterior package

3G8 19" M Lt/Aly wheels Double-spoke style 935 M
Bicolour Black Grey

3M2 M Sport brake, red high-gloss

3MF M Lights Shadowline

43P Dark Silver M accent combined with Carbon Fibre and
high-gloss silver threads

4GQ M seat belts

674 HiFi loudspeaker system harman/kardon

704 M Sports suspension

710 M Leather steering wheel

754 M Rear spoiler

760 M high-gloss Shadowline

775 M headliner anthracite

7M9 M high-gloss Shadowline with extended contents

9T1 M Sport exterior parts

9T2 M Sport interior parts

9TB Specific add contents of M Sport package Pro

420 Sun protection glazing

4U6 AC charging Professional

5AS Driving Assistant

5AT Driving Assistant Plus

7TEW Innovation package

ANR Interior camera

5DN Parking Assistant Plus

6U3 BMW Live Cockpit Professional

oU7 BMW Natural Interaction

7LK Travel package

316 Automatic operation of tailgate

322 Comfort access system

4FL Travel & Comfort System

7VB Comfort package

453 Active seat ventilation, front

456 Comfort seats front, electrically adjustable

4HA Seat heating front and rear
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EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR

EUR
EUR
EUR

EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR
EUR

310,00
0,00
2.274,00
3.514,00
0,00
0,00

0,00
0,00
413,00

0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
548,00
1.240,00
0,00
1.034,00
2.171,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
1.809,00
0,00
0,00
0,00
2.842,00
0,00
1.240,00
0,00
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ANB Automatic air conditioning with 4-zone control EUR 0,00
8A5 Language version Slovakian EUR 0,00
8AK Slovakian / on-board documentation EUR 0,00
Service & Warranty (price including VAT)

7UN Service Inclusive 4 Years EUR 738,00
7CG Repair Inclusive - 3 years/200.000 km EUR 1.156,00
Subtotal colour & interior trim and options EUR 20.447,00
Catalog price (price including VAT) EUR 91.447,00
Price of specified car EUR 91.447,00
Transportation cost and predelivery costs EUR 360,00
Total price including VAT EUR 91.807,00
VAT EUR 15.301,17
Total price excluding VAT EUR 76.505,83
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Quotation

Quotation No. 1 1 683
Date 13.03.2024
vaidunti  27.03.2024

EU Energy Label for Wheels

Hankook 626794 Michelin 796599

kx| R =l EI
ENERG? ENERGY &

Hankook 1026883 MICHELIN 697159
245/45R19 102 Y XL C1 245/45R19 102 Y XL C1

0%£/0202
0%£/0202

https://eprel.ec.europa.eu/qr/626794 https:/leprel.ec.europa.eu/qr/796599
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Quotation No. 1 1 683
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vaidunti  27.03.2024

Pirelli 596812 Continental 658921
* %k [=] En =] * %k OF 4 00]
S ENERG7:: BESIENERGY::
* * N * *
* * d * *
* e K EI.. * e K E e
PIRELLI 39396 Continental 0311780
245/45R19 102 Y XL C1 245/45 R 19 102 Y XL C1

0%£/0202
0%£/0202

https://eprel.ec.europa.eu/qr/596812 https://eprel.ec.europa.eu/qr/658921
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vaidunti  27.03.2024

Bridgestone 501525

*****
E d R £
* *

* 4k

Bridgestone

245/45 R19 102 Y XL c1

0%£/0202

https://eprel.ec.europa.eu/qr/501525

The vehicle manufacturer will install one of the tires as shown here at its owr&%%t@rmsgase note that the tire options shown only reflect the current planning status for
the production of the vehicle. In the event that adjustments are made in the production process and therefore none of the tires shown here are installed, we reserve the
right to deliver the vehicle with other tires that have comparable specifications.
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O

My consent to marketing communication

| would like to receive marketing communication by Bavaria TT, s.r.o. via e-mail, mail, phone/messenger
services and in-car (if supported).’

Preferred contact channel
e-mail  mail phone/messenger services  in-car (if supported)

| agree that Bavaria TT, s.r.o. passes on my data to BMW Slovenska republika s.r.o0., KaradZicova 8, 821 08,
Bratislava, Slovak Republic and that BMW Slovenské republika s.r.o. processes and uses my data and
contacts me for above named purposes. BMW Slovenska republika s.r.o may also transmit this data to
certain subsidiaries* as well as certain contract partners and workshops (my stated preferred dealer,
partners of my car purchases, service or consulting visits or my regional partner), which may use my data
and contact me for the purposes mentioned above. Updates may be shared between the stated
subsidiaries.

Furthermore, | would like to receive personalized BMW Group product and service offers which were
identified from BMW Slovenské republika s.r.o0. based on my personal preferences and behaviors, as well as
from the use of products and services. 2

Change requests regarding the declaration of consent and revocation right °

Date, signature

123 Specifications and notes in the attachment to this consent declaration
* www.bmw.sk/legaldisclaimer
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Quotation

Quotation No. 1 1 683
Date 13.03.2024
vaidunti  27.03.2024

Attachments to the consent to marketing communication

'| agree that Bavaria TT, s.r.o. (Bavaria TT, s.r.o., Nitrianska 6A, 91701 Trnava) processes and uses my provided
personal data (e.g. contact and personal details such as birthdate and type of driving license, hobbies and
interests) for customer care and for selected communication of BMW Group product and service information as
well as for market research. Bavaria TT, s.r.o. may also transmit this data to certain subsidiaries** which may use
my data and contact me for the purposes mentioned above. Updates may be shared between the stated
subsidiaries.

2| agree that personal data is used to create an individual customer profile by means of a statistical procedure.
Thanks to this profile, | will receive marketing communication with contents relevant for me such as e.g.
personalized offers from BMW Slovenska republika s.r.o and certain subsidiaries* as well as certain contract
partners and workshops (my stated preferred dealer, partners of my car purchases, service or consulting visits or
my regional partner). | also agree that the customer profile is transmitted from BMW Slovenska republika s.r.o. to
certain subsidiaries and my contract partners and workshops for the purposes mentioned above and that these
companies may contact me with contents relevant for me. Where available, the following data provided by me or
generated due to my use of products or services of BMW Slovenska republika s.r.o, certain subsidiaries and their
contract partners and workshops may be incorporated in the profile development: contact details (such as e.g.
name, address, e-mail address); supplementary information/preferences (such as e.g. preferred dealer, hobbies);
identification data (such as e.g. customer number, contract number); customer history (such as e.g. receipt of
offers, vehicle purchase data, dealer information); vehicle data (such as e.g. usage data of the BMW Connected
app: mileage, cruising range); app-/website-/ social media data (such as e.g. usage data from the online accounts
myBMW or myMINI). An exhaustive list with data of those categories can be found online.

3| am at any time able to revoke my submitted declarations of consent with effect for the future. After complete
revocation, my customer profile will no longer be processed and | will no longer receive marketing
communication. Via the following specified communication channels, | am furthermore able to request information
about my data stored at Bavaria TT, s.r.o. and/or BMW Slovenska republika s.r.o as well as the correction, deletion
or blocking of my personal data. Further details regarding the processing of my personal data and my rights can
be found in the privacy policy stated in the following.

Contact Bavaria TT, s.r.0., +421332020000, predaj@bavariatt.sk, www.bmw.sk/partnera **.
Contact BMW customer service, +421 (2) 60202080 zakaznicky.servis.sk@bmw.com,
www.bmw.sk/legaldisclaimer *.

* www.bmw.sk/legaldisclaimer
** www.bmw.sk/partnera

Page 8 of 8


http://www.bmw.sk/partnera
mailto:zakaznicky.servis.sk@bmw.com
http://www.bmw.sk/legaldisclaimer
http://www.bmw.sk/legaldisclaimer
http://www.bmw.sk/partnera

